TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM781161

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Wornick Company		04/03/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baxters North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	4700 Creek Road	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45242	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88980051	SAVVYFARE
Serial Number:	88977830	SAVVYFARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5135158842

megan.salyers@baxters.com Email:

Megan E Salvers **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 4700 Creek Road Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45242

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan E Salyers
SIGNATURE:	/Megan E Salyers/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=The Wornick Company - DE - Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation (Name Change)

RECORDED#page1.tif

source=The Wornick Company - DE - Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation (Name Change)

RECORDED#page2.tif

source=The Wornick Company - DE - Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation (Name Change)

RECORDED#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007947 FRAME: 0554

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THE WORNICK COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE WORNICK COMPANY" TO "BAXTERS NORTH AMERICA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2022, AT 4:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRD DAY OF
APRIL, A.D. 2022.

Authentication: 203084078 Date: 04-04-22

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3731379 8100 SR# 20221276600

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007947 FRAME: 0555

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:33 PM 04/01/2022
FILED 04:33 PM 04/01/2022
SR 20221276600 - File Number 3731379

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF THE WORNICK COMPANY

The Wornick Company (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "General Corporation Law")

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. That the Corporation filed with the Delaware Secretary of State its original Certificate of Incorporation on November 24, 2003, which was amended and restated by that Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on July 10, 2008 (the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 2. That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended as follows:
 - (a) Article 1 is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:
- "ARTICLE 1: The name of the corporation is Baxters North America, Inc. (the "Corporation")."
- 3. All other provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in effect.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation was adopted and approved by the Board of Directors of this Corporation in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law.
- 5. The foregoing amendment of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation was adopted and approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of the Corporation in accordance with applicable requirements of Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.
- 6. The foregoing amendment of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation shall take effect on April 3, 2022.

* * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 007947 FRAME: 0556

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by the President of the Corporation this 3rd day of April 2022.

<u>/s/ Terence Strain</u>
Name: Terence Strain

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007947 FRAME: 0557

RECORDED: 01/17/2023